505749608 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
DANIEL URFFER	12/06/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN
Street Address:	18 AVENUE D'ALSACE
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS CEDEX 16
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794
Name:	UNIVERSITE DE MONTPELLIER
Street Address:	163, RUE AUGUSTE BROUSSONNET
City:	MONTPELLIER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	34090
Name:	ECOLE NATIONALE SUPERIEURE DE CHIMIE DE MONTPELLIER
Street Address:	8 RUE DE L'ECOLE NORMALE
City:	MONTPELLIER CEDEX 5
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	34296

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	15536780					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0175 **Phone:** 703-770-7900

Email: maggie.barham@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077352-0452530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARET BARHAM

SIGNATURE: /Margaret Barham/

DATE SIGNED: 10/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=077352-0452530_Assignment#page1.tif source=077352-0452530_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0176 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102-4859

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

<u>executed with or after application</u>

Atty. Dkt. Client Ref.:

077352-0452530 2014136 US-FL7

M#

NONPROVISIONAL

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Daniel URFFER	(2) Christian GUIZARD
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(6)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN							
18 Avenue d'Alsace							
F-92400 Courbevoie							
France							
CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE							
3 rue Michel Ange							
75794 Paris Cedex 16							
France							
UNIVERSITE DE MONTPELLIER							
163, Rue auguste broussonnet							
34090 Montpellier							
France							
ECOLE NATIONALE SUPERIEURE DE CHIMIE DE MONTPELLIER							
8 rue de l'Ecole Normale							
34296 Montpellier Cedex 5							
France							

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF INVENTION

FILTERS COMPRISING OXYGEN-DEPLETED SIC MEMBRANES

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

PATENT PAT-114 1/00 REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0177

<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		(A) (B) (B)	even date h on	erewith							
line A, B and	d/or C)		in U.S. App	in. No.	15/536,780)	filed	June 16	6, 2017		***************************************
	arks to issu legals repr	ie said L resentativ	etters Paten res; the und	t to the s ersigned	rize(s) and rec aid ASSIGNE agree(s) that	E, for its int	erest as	ASSIGNE	E, its succ	essors,	S
successors, in and to the	assigns an	id legal n	epresentativ		(s) to testify an ned essential I						title
<u>NOTE</u> → → insert hereon	any furthe	er identifi			s) Pillsbury Wi desirable for r	ecordation		ocument.		ddress to	
1) Name:	INVENTO Daniel U					<u>DATE</u> BIGNED プ <u>ムプ</u> ねで、	leo17	WITNES:			MARGU I Î
2) Name:	Christian	i GUIZAI	RD								

RECORDED: 10/30/2019

PAT-114 500

PATENT REEL: 050868 FRAME: 0178